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Orlando Dressage, Inc. 

Professional, yet Friendly! 



 

 

Hello and Welcome to the Snowbird’s Paradise Show!  
 
 
The weather is suppose to be beautiful, no snow at this show! A warm welcome to our judge, Dot 

Demis, ‘S’, for this weekend. Dot was agreeable to fill in for the previous judge who cancelled. 

Thank you Dot! 

Due to the size of the show, I was unable to secure a food vendor for the weekend. Don’t worry, there will be plenty of goodies in the 

office in the morning and also for lunch.  

Our next show is the Sweetheart Cup. Our Sweetheart of a judge is Sue Kolstad, ‘S’. The Prize list is on line and will be available in 

the office. 

Thank you for being a part of Orlando Dressage! I appreciate everyone of you! 
Gayle Witty 

 

 
 
Judges   Dot Demis, ‘S’                      Competition Manager-Gayle Witty 

USEF Technical Delegate – Carol Bulmer, ‘R’                Competition Secretary-Carlie Evans 

Paramedic - Ariana Landeros          Scorer-Alice Watkins 

Veterinarian on call Florida Equine Veterinarian Services            Scribes & Stewards 

Dr. Erin Denny-Jones - Phone: 352-241-0383              Linda Thompson 

Farrier on Call                        Linda Stewart 

Will be posted at the office                              Tracy Hobbs 

          

 
Nightwatch Available—Phone/Text— Tracy Hobbs at 727-804-1694 

 

Phone numbers during show Gayle 352-406-9886 or Carlie 352-215-0710 

 

A Big Thank You to our Sponsors! 

 Mike and Janet Buckner  

  in Memory of Deborah Tarantino 

 Horse Shows in the Park 

 Ashmore Equestrian Center  

 Laura Joseph 

 

 



Saturday, January 24, 2026

Schedule of Classes

2026 Snowbirds Paradise

Ring 1
Class PSG, FEI Prix St. Georges Sat
Dot Demis at C

8:51 AM 134 Fitzgerald, Katherine Freeman O

9:00 AM 123 Regle d'Or, Joanna Olsen A

Class 23, Second Level Test 3 Sat
Dot Demis at C

9:09 AM 137 As Zorro De La Noche, Tina Sportschuetz AJ Q

9:17 AM 119 Khaleesi Von Camelot, Hartley Newman AJ

Class 21, Second Level Test 1 Sat
Dot Demis at C

9:25 AM 115 Vlargbergs Cayley, Uma Kraskin AJ

9:33 AM 147 Remi , Sherry Tillotson O

9:41 AM 105 Null Null Sieben 6, Bailey McLean AJ

Class I1, FEI Intermediare 1 Sat
Dot Demis at C

9:49 AM 104 Bob Marlin, Susan McLean A Q

Class Continues at 12:09 PM

Class GP, FEI Grand Prix Sat
Dot Demis at C

9:58 AM 135 Rowan, Katherine Freeman O

10:07 AM 126 Don Bilbaino VI, Kiersten Main O

Class Continues at 12:00 PM

Class 13, First Level Test 3 Sat
Dot Demis at C

10:16 AM 430 Khaleesi Von Camelot, Taylor Yacavone AJ Q

10:23 AM 600 Rumers Cassin, Emily Trampetti AJ Q

10:30 AM 129 Arroyo, Christine Clifton AJ Q

10:38 AM 138 Wiard fan de Fiifgeawei, Julie Watanabe AJ

 - Break 10:46 AM to 10:56 AM -

Class FS, FEI Freestyle Test of Choice Sat
Dot Demis at C

10:56 AM 114 Wilhelmina, Eline Eckroth OFI

11:05 AM 117 Fantastic Dixie J, Emily Olguin AGPF

Class MFS, USDF Freestyle Test of Choice Sat
Dot Demis at C

11:14 AM 121 Mister Black Magic, Grace Clifton AF1

11:23 AM 133 Al Marah Speed, Hilda Donahue OF1

Class OpT1, Opportunity Training Test 1 Sat
Dot Demis at C

11:32 AM 130 Midnight in Paris, Sasha Lodinger

Class T1, Training Level Test 1 Sat
Dot Demis at C

11:39 AM 107 Preacher, Christina Fabian AJ

11:46 AM 113 Einstein WFUSA, Eline Eckroth O

11:53 AM 103 Lucy My Love, Philip Matusiak AJ

Class GP, FEI Grand Prix Sat Continues
Dot Demis at C

12:00 PM 127 Seni Justiciero, Kiersten Main O

Class I1, FEI Intermediare 1 Sat Continues
Dot Demis at C

12:09 PM 124 Virtual Explosion, Claire Nana

 - Lunch Break 12:18 PM to 1:03 PM -

Class T2, Training Level Test 2 Sat
Dot Demis at C

1:03 PM 107 Preacher, Christina Fabian AJ

Class 11, First Level Test 1 Sat
Dot Demis at C

1:10 PM 125 CHC Judicious, Claire Nana O

1:17 PM 106 Interpol, Sarah Liles AJ

Class 41, Fourth Level Test 1 Sat
Dot Demis at C

1:24 PM 142 Mr. Nice Guy, Brenna Kelly AJ

1:32 PM 122 Durk Fan Starking, Wendy Pyle AJ

Class T3, Training Level Test 3 Sat
Dot Demis at C

1:40 PM 112 Finiro SH, Eline Eckroth O Q

1:47 PM 132 Onyx von Camelot, Isabela Fitzgerald AJ

1:54 PM 110 Dharma, Jean Thornton O Q

2:01 PM 116 MufasaVon Camelot, Wendy Clow AJ

2:08 PM 144 Anthem, Susan Komoto AJ Q

2:15 PM 120 Samson, Jonathan Rodriguez O Q

Class 33, Third Level Test 3 Sat
Dot Demis at C

2:22 PM 111 Nerfin, Hilda Donahue O

2:29 PM 145 Hariano, Chris Ksionek AJ

2:37 PM 128 Garboso GBR, Kiersten Main O

2:45 PM 146 Meant to be J, Sherry Tillotson O

 - Break 2:53 PM to 3:03 PM -

Class 12, First Level Test 2 Sat
Dot Demis at C

3:03 PM 136 Picasso B, Daniela Becker AJ

3:10 PM 106 Interpol, Sarah Liles AJ

3:17 PM 109 San Gabriel, LaDuane Clifton AJ

Class USEFA, Test of Choice AA/JrYR Sat
Dot Demis at C

3:24 PM 145 Hariano, Chris Ksionek A33

3:32 PM 142 Mr. Nice Guy, Brenna Kelly A41

3:40 PM 136 Picasso B, Daniela Becker A21

Class USEF, Test of Choice Open Sat
Dot Demis at C

3:48 PM 137 As Zorro De La Noche, Tina Sportschuetz A Q23

3:56 PM 144 Anthem, Susan Komoto A QT3

4:04 PM 147 Remi , Sherry Tillotson O21

 - Break 4:11 PM to 4:22 PM -

Class CAPR, Opportunity Prix Caprilli Test of Choice 

SatDot Demis at C

4:22 PM 118 Al Marah Speed, Amy Jantzer PCI

 - Arena Done 4:30 PM -

2026 Snowbirds Paradise



Sunday, January 25, 2026

Schedule of Classes

2026 Snowbirds Paradise

Ring 1
Class 11S, First Level Test 1 Sun
Dot Demis at C

9:00 AM 106 Interpol, Sarah Liles AJ

Class PSGS, FEI Prix St. Georges Sun
Dot Demis at C

9:09 AM 139 Gorm, Samantha Collins A

9:18 AM 123 Regle d'Or, Joanna Olsen A

Class 23S, Second Level Test 3 Sun
Dot Demis at C

9:25 AM 137 As Zorro De La Noche, Tina Sportschuetz AJ Q

9:33 AM 119 Khaleesi Von Camelot, Hartley Newman AJ

Class GPS, FEI Grand Prix Sun
Dot Demis at C

9:41 AM 127 Seni Justiciero, Kiersten Main O

Class Continues at 11:13 AM

Class I1S, FEI Intermediare 1 Sun
Dot Demis at C

9:50 AM 104 Bob Marlin, Susan McLean A Q

Class Continues at 11:22 AM

Class MFSS, USDF Freestyle Test of Choice Sun
Dot Demis at C

9:59 AM 133 Al Marah Speed, Hilda Donahue OF1

10:07 AM 121 Mister Black Magic, Grace Clifton AF1

Class FSS, FEI Freestyle Test of Choice Sun
Dot Demis at C

10:14 AM 117 Fantastic Dixie J, Emily Olguin AGPF

Class 12S, First Level Test 2 Sun
Dot Demis at C

10:21 AM 112 Finiro SH, Eline Eckroth O

10:28 AM 109 San Gabriel, LaDuane Clifton AJ

10:36 AM 106 Interpol, Sarah Liles AJ

Class OpT2S, Opportunity Training Test 2 Sun
Dot Demis at C

10:43 AM 130 Midnight in Paris, Sasha Lodinger

 - Break 10:50 AM to 11:04 AM -

Class 41S, Fourth Level Test 1 Sun
Dot Demis at C

11:04 AM 122 Durk Fan Starking, Wendy Pyle AJ

Class GPS, FEI Grand Prix Sun Continues
Dot Demis at C

11:13 AM 126 Don Bilbaino VI, Kiersten Main O

Class I1S, FEI Intermediare 1 Sun Continues
Dot Demis at C

11:22 AM 114 Wilhelmina, Eline Eckroth O Q

Class T3S, Training Level Test 3 Sun
Dot Demis at C

11:31 AM 132 Onyx von Camelot, Isabela Fitzgerald AJ

11:38 AM 110 Dharma, Jean Thornton O Q

11:45 AM 144 Anthem, Susan Komoto AJ Q

Class T2S, Training Level Test 2 Sun
Dot Demis at C

11:52 AM 107 Preacher, Christina Fabian AJ

Class T1S, Training Level Test 1 Sun
Dot Demis at C

11:59 AM 149 Pleasure Jr de La Fazenda, Ashley Shaw O

Class Continues at 1:31 PM

Class 13S, First Level Test 3 Sun
Dot Demis at C

12:07 PM 120 Samson, Jonathan Rodriguez O

12:15 PM  - Lunch Break -

1:00 PM 138 Wiard fan de Fiifgeawei, Julie Watanabe AJ

1:08 PM 129 Arroyo, Christine Clifton AJ Q

1:15 PM 430 Khaleesi Von Camelot, Taylor Yacavone AJ Q

1:23 PM 600 Rumers Cassin, Emily Trampetti AJ Q

Class T1S, Training Level Test 1 Sun Continues
Dot Demis at C

1:31 PM 107 Preacher, Christina Fabian AJ

1:39 PM 113 Einstein WFUSA, Eline Eckroth O

Class 33S, Third Level Test 3 Sun
Dot Demis at C

1:47 PM 140 Noa, Ashley Shaw O

1:54 PM 128 Garboso GBR, Kiersten Main O

2:02 PM 145 Hariano, Chris Ksionek AJ

2:18 PM 108 Make Believe, Sheri Keller AJ Q

2:26 PM 111 Nerfin, Hilda Donahue O

Class 21S, Second Level Test 1 Sun
Dot Demis at C

2:34 PM 143 Noa, Rebecca Rickly AJ

2:42 PM 105 Null Null Sieben 6, Bailey McLean AJ

2:50 PM 115 Vlargbergs Cayley, Uma Kraskin AJ

2:58 PM 141 Luna Lovegood SSF, Ashley Shaw O

Class USEFAS, Test of Choice AA/JrYR Sun
Dot Demis at C

3:04 PM 145 Hariano, Chris Ksionek A33

3:12 PM 131 Rubi Red Schues, Heather Farmer A21

3:20 PM 136 Picasso B, Daniela Becker A21

3:28 PM 116 MufasaVon Camelot, Wendy Clow T3

3:36 PM 108 Make Believe, Sheri Keller A Q33

Class USEFS, Test of Choice Open Sun
Dot Demis at C

3:43 PM 144 Anthem, Susan Komoto A QT3

 - Arena Done 3:50 PM -

2026 Snowbirds Paradise


